
Administrative & Regulatory Law Practice Section 
2025-26 Executive Council 

 
Chair 2025-2026 
Ms Michelle Wood 
City of Phoenix Law Department 
Phone: 602-261-6761 
Email: Michelle.L.Wood@phoenix.gov 
 
 
Chair Elect 2025-2026 
Mr John Sundt 
SundtLaw PLLC 
Phone: 520-907-9402 
Email: jsundt@sundtlaw.com 
 
 
Secretary 2025-2026 
Mr Timothy Sabo 
Osborn Maledon 
Phone: 602-640-9304 
Email: tsabo@omlaw.com 
 
 
Budget OƯicer 2025-2026 
Ms Teressa Sanzio 
Teressa M Sanzio PC 
Phone: 602-993-3215 
Email: tsanziolaw@gmail.com 
 
 
Past Chair 2025-2026 
Ms Tammy Thibodeau 
Lancaster Law 
Phone: 480-494-5680 
Email: 
TThibodeau@LancasterLawLLC.com 
 
 
 

 
Member at Large 2024-2026 
Ms Jodi Bain 
The Bain Law Firm PLLC 
Phone: 520-203-3044 
Email: jbain@blfaz.com 

 

Member at Large 2024-2027 
Ms Meghan Grabel 
Osborn Maledon PA 
Phone: 602-640-9399 
Email: mgrabel@omlaw.com 

 

Member at Large 2024-2027 
Mr Chance Peterson 
Registrar of Contractors 
Phone: 602-370-2567 
Email: chance.peterson@roc.az.gov 
 
 
Member at Large 2025-2027 
Ms Sarah Stark 
Phone: 520-432-3672 
Email: camstar@cyberstrails.com 
 
 
 

Member at Large 2025-2028 
Mr Peter Schelstraete 
Schelstraete Law OƯices 
Phone: 480-272-7610 
Email: Peter@Schelstraetelaw.com 
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Member at Large 2024-2027 
Mr Robert Stirling 
Mesa City Attorney 
Phone: 520-440-1088 
Email: Rob.Stirling@mesaaz.gov 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 


